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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  Membership Advisory Committee

Report Date:  09/25/2010

Committee Chair (Name, School, Email): Ann Weeks, acweeks@umd.edu (2010-2013)  



Members (Name, School, & Email):
Full-time, tenured faculty
Barbara Immroth, Texas (2012) immroth@ischool.utexas.edu
Christine Jenkins, Illinois (2011) cajenkin@uiuc.edu

Full-time, non-tenured faculty
Renate Chancellor, Catholic  (2012) chancellor@cua.edu
Renee Franklin, Syracuse (2011)  refrankl@syr.edu

New, tenure-track faculty
Miriam Matteson, Kent (2012) mmattes1@kent.edu
Cindy Welch, Tennessee (2011) cwelch11@utk.edu

Program directors
Ling Hwey Jeng, Texas Woman’s (2012) LJeng@mail.twu.edu
Fiona Black, Dalhousie (2011) fiona.black@dal.ca

School/program representatives
Eileen Abels, Drexel (2012) eileen.abels@ischool.drexel.edu
Beth Paskoff, Louisiana (2011) bpaskoff@lsu.edu

Part-time and adjunct faculty
Lisa Hinchliffe, Illinois (2012) ljanicke@illinois.edu
Shelby Sanett, Pratt (2011)  shelby.sanett@nara.gov

NCATE faculty
Gail Dickinson, Old Dominion, (2012) gdickins@odu.edu
Jennifer Robins, Central Missouri (2011) jrobins@ucmo.edu

Doctoral students
Nicole Cooke, Rutgers (2012) nda06c@gmail.com
Marianne Martens, Rutgers (2011)
martens908@yahoo.com

Previous Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1.  Melissa Gross, FSU (2007-2010) mgross@fsu.edu



2. Gloria Leckie, Western Ontario (2004 – 2006) leckie@uwo.edu


Terms of Reference:

1. to provide input, suggestions and feedback to the ALISE Board, as requested, on matters pertaining to the membership of ALISE;

2. to work with ALISE Headquarters staff on membership initiatives approved by the Board, as required;

3. to interact with ALISE members or potential members on particular membership issues, as per Board direction;

4. to participate special initiatives related to ALISE membership (such as membership surveys, revision of membership categories etc.), under Board direction;

5. to undertake particular activities (such as outreach) deemed to enhance membership in ALISE, as per Board direction.

Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Recommend topics for the next membership survey

2. Recommend recruitment activities and plans for implementation

3. Provide feedback on current membership services and recommend new membership services
Major Accomplishments: 

1.      


2.      


3.      


Action Areas Pending:

1. Following discussion by the Board at the Fall meeting, the Committee will make recommendations regarding the membership promotion plan.     


2. A report will be submitted to the Board prior to the Annual Conference.


3.      


Issues of Concern:

1. It is not clear whether the promotion should focus on adjuncts and not MLS granting institutions.

2.      


3.      


Recommendations to the Board (if any):
1.      


2.      


3.      


(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to your Board Liaison (Ann Weeks, Director for Member Services, acweeks@umd.edu) and ALISE headquarters (contact@alise.org.)

Note: Annual Reports from previous years will be made available to current committee chairs via the online committee chairs resource page located on ALISE.org.
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